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Douglas, Tina  (PUC)

From: jennie boone <peachie_1234@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 13, 2014 12:16 PM
To: Lashley, Joy  (PUC); Amy Schaffer; Arthur Tanderup; Benjamin D. Gotschall 

(ben@boldnebraska.org); Bruce & RoxAnn Boettcher; Bruce Ellison 
(belli4law@aol.com); Byron & Diana Steskal; Chastity Jewett (chasjewett@gmail.com); 
Chris Hesla (sdwf@mncomm.com); Cindy Myers; Cyril Scott (cscott@gwtc.net); Cyril 
Scott (ntoine@hotmail.com); Cyril Scott (paula.antoine@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov); 
Dallas Goldtooth; Debbie J. Trapp (mtdt@goldenwest.net); Douglas Hayes 
(doug.hayes@sierraclub.org); Duncan Meisel (duncan@350.org); Elizabeth Lone Eagle; 
Frank James (fejames@dakotarural.org); Gary Dorr; Gena Parkhurst (gmp66
@hotmail.com); woodsfuller.com, james.moore; Jane Kleeb (jane@boldnebraska.org); 
Jeff Jensen; John Harter; Joye Braun; Kearney, Darren; Kevin C. Keckler 
(kevinckeckler@yahoo.com); Edwards, Kristen; Lewis GrassRope; Louis Genung; Nancy 
Hilding; Paul F. Seamans; Peter Capossela (pcapossela@nu-world.com); Robert Allpress; 
Robert Flying Hawk (Robertflyinghawk@gmail.com); Robert P. Gough 
(bobgough@intertribalCOUP.org); Rounds, Brian; Sabrina King 
(sabrina@dakotarural.org); Terry & Cheryl Frisch; Thomasina Real Bird 
(trealbird@ndnlaw.com); Tom BK Goldtooth (ien@igc.org); Tony Rogers 
(tuc@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov); Van Gerpen, Patty; Viola Waln; William Taylor 
(bill.taylor@woodsfuller.com); Wrexie Lainson Bardaglio

Cc: Douglas, Tina  (PUC); Fiegen, Kristie; Hanson, Gary  (PUC); Nelson, Chris; Rislov, Greg; 
Smith, John  (PUC); Wiest, Rolayne

Subject: Re: HP14-001 - Prehearing Scheduling Conference Order & Affidavit of Service

As TransCanada wishes to define the Scope of Discovery under SDCL 49-41B-27 (Motion) by Interested 
Individuals, in the case of the Keystone XL Pipeline, I, Carolyn P. Smith, make a motion to remove that topic 
from the agenda of the South Dakota Public Utilities commission meeting on November 25th, 2014, and to 
table the issue to a later date, to be determined by consensus of the Interested Parties, - if indeed it ever needs 
discussion. 
 
Respectfully submitted 11-13-14  12:16, 
Carolyn P. Smith  
 

On Tuesday, November 4, 2014 9:33 AM, "Lashley, Joy (PUC)" <Joy.Lashley@state.sd.us> wrote: 
 

Please see attached “Prehearing Scheduling Conference Order & Affidavit of Service” for docket HP14-001. 
Thank you,  

Joy Lashley 
Administrative Assistant 
SD Public Utilities Commission 
Phone: (605) 773.3201 
Fax: (866) 757.6031 
Joy.Lashley@state.sd.us 
www.puc.sd.gov 
  


